Recommandation  
65. Je recommande au Conseil d’administration d’approuver le financement proposé par 

la résolution suivante: 

DÉCIDE: que le Fonds accordera au Royaume des Tonga un don au titre du 

Cadre pour la soutenabilité de la dette d’un montant de cinq millions trois cent 

mille dollars des États-Unis (5 300 000 USD), qui sera régi par des modalités 

et conditions conformes en substance aux modalités et conditions indiquées 

dans le présent rapport. 

Le Président 

Alvaro Lario 

Negotiated financing agreement 

(Negotiations concluded on 01 September 2025)

[...]

3. The Fund shall provide a Grant (the “Financing”) to the Recipient, which the Recipient 

shall use to implement the Project in accordance with the terms and conditions of this 

Agreement. 

Section B 

1. The amount of the Financing is Five Million and Three Hundred Thousand United 

States dollars (US$ 5,300,000)  

2. The first day of the applicable Fiscal Year shall be July 1. 

3. There shall be a Designated Account in United States Dollars, for the exclusive use 

of the Project opened in the National Reserve Bank of Tonga. The Recipient shall inform

[...]

the Fund of the officials authorized to operate the Designated Account. 

4. There shall be a Project Account in local currency, Tongan Pa'anga for the benefit of 

the project in a commercial Bank. 

5. The Recipient shall provide counterpart financing for the Project in the amount of One 

Million Seven Hundred and Sixty Thousand United Sates dollars (US$ 1,760,000) in the 

form of taxes and duties. 

Section C 

1. The Ministry of Finance shall be the Executing Agency of this Agreement.  

2. The Lead Project Agency shall be the Mainstreaming of Rural Development Innovation 

(MORDI) Tonga Trust.